## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Revised Assignment					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Dennis Corbin				05/04/2006			
Scott Corbin				05/03/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	MicroGold, In	IC.					
Street Address:	500 N. Main						
City:	South Hutchir	nson					
State/Country:	KANSAS						
Postal Code:	67505	67505					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Patent Number: 51106							
Property Ty Patent Number:	/pe	51106 <sup>-</sup>	Number 14				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (816)474	4-9057	14				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (816)474	4-9057 Mail wh			\$40.00		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (816)474 De sent via US 816-474	4-9057 <i>Mail wh</i> I-9050	14				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (816)474 be sent via US 816-474 cdw@hc Andrew	4-9057 <i>Mail wh</i> I-9050 oveywill G. Colc	14 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> liams.com ombo/Hovey Williams LLP		\$40.00		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (816)474 be sent via US 816-474 cdw@hc Andrew 2405 Gr	4-9057 <i>Mail wh</i> I-9050 oveywill G. Colc rand Blv	14 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> liams.com ombo/Hovey Williams LLP		\$40.00		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (816)474 be sent via US 816-474 cdw@ho Andrew 2405 Gr Suite 40	4-9057 <i>Mail wh</i> I-9050 oveywill G. Colc rand Blv	14 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> liams.com ombo/Hovey Williams LLP rd.		\$40.00		
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (816)474 be sent via US 816-474 cdw@ho Andrew 2405 Gr Suite 40 Kansas	4-9057 <i>Mail wh</i> I-9050 oveywill G. Colc rand Blv	14 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> liams.com ombo/Hovey Williams LLP		\$40.00		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (816)474 be sent via US 816-474 cdw@ho Andrew 2405 Gr Suite 40 Kansas	4-9057 <i>Mail wh</i> I-9050 oveywill G. Colc rand Blv	14 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> liams.com ombo/Hovey Williams LLP rd. ISSOURI 64108		\$40.00		

source=Revised Assignment executed#page1.tif source=Revised Assignment executed#page2.tif

500100887

## PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0001

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0002

source=Revised Assignment executed#page3.tif source=Revised Assignment executed#page4.tif source=Revised Assignment executed#page5.tif ŧ

## REVISED ASSIGNMENT

THIS REVISED ASSIGNMENT is entered into by and between Dennis Corbin of Yukon, Oklahoma and Scott Corbin of Waco, Texas (collectively "ASSIGNORS") and MicroGold, Inc., a Kansas Corporation, having an address of 500 N. Main, South Hutchinson, Kansas 67505 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are co-inventors in the Invention disclosed and claimed in United States Patent No. 5,110,614, issued May 5, 1992, and entitled PROCESS OF MAKING A MICROWAVEABLE BAKERY PRODUCT ("the '614 Patent");

WHEREAS, this REVISED ASSIGNMENT is being filed because ASSIGNEES previously executed an assignment covering the Invention and the '614 Patent, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 005223 and Frame No. 0158 ("the Original Assignment");

WHEREAS, the Original Assignment inadvertently transferred rights to MICROGOLD, an Oklahoma corporation, which is the incorrect corporate name and state of incorporation for ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS intended to assign the Invention and the '614 Patent to ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE wish to affirm and acknowledge the intended assignment of the Invention and the '614 Patent to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE agree as follows:

-1-

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0003 MAY-04-06 THU 09:15 AM 00000000000

ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) the Invention;
- (b) the '614 Patent, together with the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of the '614 Patent;
- (c) any and all reissues of said patent;
- (d) any and all applications for Patent on said Invention which have heretofore been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (f) any and all Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (g) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of the '614 Patent, and ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any reissues of the '614 Patent in accordance with this REVISED ASSIGNMENT.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0004

MAY-04-06 THU 09:15 AM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
MAY-04-08 THU 08:38 AM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000

.

-

,

,

	Qu -
Der Dennis	Demis Corbin
STATE OF )	<b>5</b> 5.
County of On this day of to me known to be the person d acknowledged to me that he ox	
My Commission expires:	Notary Public
المسترحي والاردوبيوس السيوسياني ويتبعده ويويوني ويتبعد المراجع والاردوار والمراجع	
(SEAL)	
[SEAL] Dato:	Scott Corbin
•	) Scott Corbin
Dato:	) ) \$\$\$. )
Dato: STATE OF County of On this day of	)
Dato:	) ) ss. ) , 2006, before the personally appeared Scott Curb
Dato:	) ss. ) , 2006, before the personally eppeared Scott Corb described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who d executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

.

MAY-04-06 THU 09:15 AM 00000000000 05/10/2006 19:04 254-753-5371	FAX NO. 620 665 3974 MORRISSON FF	P. 05/12 Page 02
MAY-03-08 WED 10:47 AM 00000000000	Fax NO, 620 665 3974	P. 07/07
Date:	Demis Corbin	
STATE OF ) ) ss.		
County of ) On this day of to me known to be the person described in	, 2006, before me personally appeared Dennis and who executed the foregoing instrument, and same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	s Corbin, who duly
My Commission explates:	Notary Public	•
[SEAL]		
Daic: 5/3/06	Scott Carbin	
STATH OF ) ) ss. County of )		
On this day of to me known to be the person described in	, 2006, before me personally appeared Scott and who executed the foregoing instrument, and same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	t Corbin, who duly

My Commission expires;

.....

Notary Public

[SEAL]

.

-3-

Date: 6/4/04

Charles E. Denison, Sr., President

MICROGOLD, INC.

STATE OF

County of

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006, before me personally appeared Charles E. Denison, Sr., to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

) ss.

)

My Commission expires:

Notary Public

[SEAL]

-4-